RECORDA'. 2-21-03

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

102373748

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Attorney Docket No. 57264-6
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving
John P. Mankowski	party(ies):
	Danse Manufacturing Corporation
	d/b/a Northwest Building Products
B. Additional conveying party(ies) name(s)	7915 Highway 35
attached?	Bigfork, MT 59911
_Yes <u>X</u> No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es)
X Assignment Merger	attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	_Yes <u>X</u> No
Other	
B. Execution Date: February 4, 2003	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the	
application is:	0 2 5
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) 4,903,445
D. Additional numbers attached? _Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document should be	and patents involved: one (1).
mailed:	
Name: <u>Barry L. Davison</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Address:	8. Charge the above fee and credit any
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	overpayment or charge any
2600 Century Square	underpayment to deposit account
1501 Fourth Avenue	number 04-0258.
Seattle, WA 98101-1688	
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: February 12, 2003

Barry L. Davisøn

Registration No. 47,309

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC10021

SEA 1325021v1 57264-6

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0141

Attorney Docket No.: 57264-6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John P. Mankowski, residing at 7915 Highway 3, Bigfork, MT 59911, (ASSIGNOR) is the inventor named in Letters Patent of the United States entitled ROOF RIDGE VENTILATORS, said patent issued February 27, 1990 and assigned U.S. Patent No. 4,903,445;

AND, WHEREAS, Danse Manufacturing Corporation, d/b/a Northwest Building Products, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having administrative offices at 7915 Highway 35, Bigfork, MT 59911 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said patent and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed in Bigfork, Montana, this day of February 2003.

John P. Mankowski

STATE OF MONTANA

COUNTY OF FLATHEAD

before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, P. Mankowski, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and ment, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My commission expires

Seattle

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0142